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Callaway Assembly of God Family, 

We are in awe of how God has blessed 
Callaway Assembly of God, overflowing with 
gifts, talents and generosity! Cinthia and I are 
so grateful for the people of this church. God 
is leading our church on an adventure we 
could have never imagined, and we are 
thrilled about what is coming! 

We also know that while the gifts and talents 
in this church are plentiful, there is no 
substitute for the presence of God and the 
anointing of the Holy Spirit in our lives. That 
is why we believe God is asking us this year 
to seek an increase in the supernatural 
anointing on the gifts and generosity He’s 
already given us in this church. 

This is the year for you to step up like never 
before as God pours out His blessing on you! 
Proverbs tells us the world of the generous 
grows larger and larger. As we are faithful 
with what God has entrusted us, faithfulness 
upon faithfulness will lead to the miraculous. 

K ingdom Bu i lder s i s commit ted to 
extravagant generosity, above-and-beyond 
the tithe, supporting Global, Local, and 

Future Ministry through a wide variety of 
high-quality missionary partners and 
organizations around the world. Especially in 
the most difficult places to bring the gospel. 

If you’re not yet part of Kingdom Builders, we 
want to invite you on the adventure! We 
invite you to ask God, seek his will, and pray 
about what He will do through you to 
meaningfully build the Kingdom of God this 
year. Thank you for stepping out in faith! 
Every gift matters because every person 
matters to God. We want everyone to be part 
of this movement of world-changing 
generosity! 

Zechariah 4:6 sums up our expectations for 
this year as the Spirit of the Lord allows us to 
BREAKTHROUGH into greater things for His 
Kingdom! 

Now to him who is able to do immeasurably 
more than all we ask or imagine, according 
to his power that is at work within us, to him 
be glory in the church and in Christ Jesus 
throughout all generations, for ever and ever! 

All of this for Jesus! So all can know! 

Pastor Tim Stephens

A letter from Pastor Tim Stephens

ask, seek, pray



By God’s abundant grace and blessings, and 
through the sacrifice of many, we are able to 
give away money every year supporting 
reputable organizations and individuals 
working to expand the Kingdom of God 
throughout our communities, our country and 
the rest of the world. 

How do you make a commitment for 
Kingdom Builders? Raising the money needed 
each year requires a generous sacrifice from 
all of us. Some giving sacrificially and others 
giving from great abundance. If this is your 
first time giving or if you're looking to grow to 
a new level in giving, here are some ways to 
step out in generosity. 

First, make a plan to give. When you have 
plans and are diligent, it leads to plenty 
(Proverbs 21:5). God is excited when you have 
a plan in place. Be obedient with the tithe and 
work the plan. Start there. 

Next, ask God to give you a vision for 
what He could do through you with His 
help. This is beyond what you can do in your 
natural income. This requires you to take a 
step of faith. Additionally, Habakkuk 2:2 tells 
us to write that vision down and pray about it! 
God will supply all your needs according to 
His riches in Christ Jesus (Philippians 4:19) 
Stepping out in faith pleases God. When you 
look at what He has in His hands, it goes to 
another level! 

Lastly, what would be a dream amount 
you could give? Hold on to it. This number 
is only between you and God. Watch as each 
step of faith you take, God moves you closer to 
that dream. God can do exceedingly 
abundantly more than all we can ask for or 
imagine (Ephesians 3:20). 

While there will be many people giving this 
year, always remember that every gift matters 
to God. It’s not the size of the gift, but the 
obedience to God's voice that matters most. 
Now more than ever, make a plan to give, ask 
God for a vision in your generosity, and hold 
on to the dream of what God will do as you 
step out in faith! 

We are blessed to be a blessing.
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GLOBAL
SPEED THE LIGHT 
Teenagers raising money for 
missionary projects around the 
world, including essential resources, 
transportation and creative 
communication equipment. 

BOYS & GIRLS MISSIONARY 
CHALLENGE (BGMC) 
Beginning the process of missions 
awareness, concern and 
stewardship in young lives by 
training kids to give sacrificially. 

LIGHT FOR THE LOST 
Providing evangelistic resources 
for missionaries and missionary 
partners through print, audio, 
video, internet technologies, and 
apps. 

TOUCH THE WORLD 
Provides indoor equipment and 
furnishings for AG World 
missionaries, U.S. Missions 
missionaries and Compassion 
Ministries. 

US & WORLD AG MISSIONS 
Supports our AG missionaries who 
are the “feet on the ground” in 
countries around the world. We 
support about 34 missionary 
families every month. 
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LOCAL
HUMBLE HOUSE 
Residential programs that focus on 
all aspects of recovery: physical, 
social, psychological, emotional 
and spiritual. 

LAVISHED 
A trauma-informed organization 
that meets the physical, emotional, 
and spiritual needs of women 
involved in the commercial sex 
industry. 

BENEVOLENCE 
Meeting specific needs of people in 
our church and community. 

LITERATURE & TEACHING 
MATERIALS 
Provides curriculum for our church 
teachers and group learning 
environments. 

LOCAL OUTREACH 
Funding for our annual fall 
outreach effort in the community.



MINISTRY TRAINING 
Allows for our leaders and 
volunteers to take advantage of 
ministry training opportunities. 

STUDENT & KID 
DEPARTMENT FUNDING 
Additional funding to support and 
advance our student and kid 
ministry departments. 

SUMMER CAMP 
SCHOLARSHIPS 
Assists students and kids in 
attending church related camps 
and events. 

PRINCIPLE OF CHURCH 
MORTGAGE 
Provides additional funding to 
reduce the church mortgage and 
pay it off sooner. Current balance is 
about $696,000. 
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FUTURE
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* historical giving data does not included STL or BGMC giving *

given to Kingdom Builders…
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Speed the Light 
 Boys & Girls Missionary Challenge 

Light for the Lost 
Touch the World 

Humble House 
Lavished 

US and World AG Missions 
Principle on Church Mortgage 

Benevolence 
Summer Camp Scholarships 

Ministry Training 
Literature & Teaching Materials 

Local Outreach 
Student & Kids Dept. Funding 

TOTAL

$2,476.02 

$2,431.82 

$2,007.49 

$2,002.36 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$23,270.00 

$10,000.00 

$3,740.00 

$470.00 

$528.31 

$3,650.04 

$1,868.67 

$2,400.00 

$56,844.71

$3,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$24,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$71,000

2023 2024 GOALSPROJECTS

project list.
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get involved.
KINGDOM BUILDERS

Give to Kingdom Builders right now 
by texting an amount and the letters 

“KB” to 84321. 

Kingdom Builders 
on our website

Give to 

Kingdom Builders

Learn more about Kingdom 
Builders by visiting us online at 

callawayag.org/kingdom-builders
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